

06-02-2010





To the Director of the U. S. Patent and . 1035:	98676 Journells or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Avomex, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or oitizenship attached?
	Name: Wachoyia Bank, National Association
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5080 Spectrum Drive, Suite 500 East
X Corporation- State: Texas	City: Addison
Other	State: Texas
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 75001
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 14, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship
<u> </u>	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other Release     ■ The second seco	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Andrea Trout	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Additional \$1,000.00 sent 3/26/2010
Street Address: <u>Kelly Hart &amp; Hallman LLP</u> 201 Main Street, Suite 2500	Authorization in charge to describe count  Enclosed
	8. Payment Information: \$375.00
City: Fort Worth  State: Texas Zip: 76102	01/11/2010 LMUELLER 00000058 TROUT A
	01 FC:6521 40.00 4T
Phone Number: 817-878-9253	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: _817-878-9853 Email Address:	Authorized Use distant date: 86/81/2018 LHUFLLER
	01 FC: 8521 01/07/10 49 99 10
9. Signature: Signature	92 FC:8522 Date 625.60 DP
Andrea Trout	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0339** 

## EXHIBIT "A"

	Serial Number	Word Mark
1.	78738112	FRESHERIZED
2.	78361212	JUICE TO THE UTMOST
3.	78319159	THE UTMOST FRUIT SMOOTHIE
4.	78286267	FRUTMOST
5.	78271712	MENU FRESH
6.	78247918	AVOCLASSIC
7.	78233384	MIX 'N DIP
8.	77204867	WHOLLY GUACAMOLE
9.	77204115	DON LOCO
10.	77494986	WHOLLY AVOCADO
11.	77522531	GUAC BUCKS
12.	77204095	GUAC PARTY
13.	77204077	GUAC SQUAD
14.	77259592	AVOMEX
15.	77204131	LOCO VERDE
16.	77204045	DON'S FAMOUS
17.	77581275	FRIENDS DON'T LET FRIENDS DOUBLE DIP
18.	77581300	LESS TALK, MORE GUAC
19.	77260581	GREEN ENVY
20.	77977027	WHOLLY SALSA
21.	77495005	WHOLLY SALSA
22.	77250494	SIMPLY AVO
23.	77204062	DANCING IGUANA
24.	77422116	SUNSTONE
25.	77422398	WHOLLY HIP DIPS
26.	77422371	TWISTED TREE

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0340

## RELEASE OF LIEN

In consideration of the full payment and full and complete satisfaction of the obligations and amounts secured by the following described instrument:

Trademark Security Agreement by and between Avomex, Inc. and Wachovia Bank, National Association, recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2008 under Reel 3901, Frame 0395

the undersigned hereby releases and discharges all of its rights, titles, and interests in and to the above described instrument including the liens created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby.

Reference is hereby made to the above described instrument and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed as of the // day of December, 2009.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:\_

Vame: Levil G. Estation

1097766

TRADEMARK REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0341

## **COUNTY OF TARRANT**

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 14th day of December, 2009, by (ecil G. Edwards, Jr., the Senior Vice fresident of Wachovia Bank, National Association, on behalf of said company, and in the capacity therein stated.

[STAMP]

KIMBERLY A ROSS My Commission Expires August 12, 2013

My commission expires: 8/12

[Seal]

2

1097766

RECORDED: 06/01/2010